

Serve your community for MLK Day."



## RESCHEDULED: ZEB STRONG JR. ARLINGTON MLK DAY OF SERVICE

On Monday, February 19, 2024 @ 9:00 AM | Volunteers will gather at the Mission Arlington—Mission Metroplex, 400 W. South Street, Arlington, Texas, for their community assignments. PLEASE FILL OUT the Zeb Strong Jr.—MLK Day of Service Volunteer Form & Waiver located at www.Arlingtonmlk.com.

THE FIRST 500 VOLUNTEERS WILL RECEIVE A COMMEMORATIVE MLK T-SHIRT.

## VOLUNTEERS PARTICIPATING IN ZEB STRONG, JR. ARLINGTON MLK DAY OF SERVICE—FEBRUARY 19, 2024

Awards will be given to the largest youth organization-group and the largest organization/group. Please spread the word! Share and post your experience on Social Media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) using **#MLKDAYOFSERVICE** and **#ARLINGTONMLK** 

For additional information, questions or concerns email arldayofservice@gmail.com

## ADDITIONAL MLK DAY OF SERVICE VOLUNTEER GIVEAWAYS

Chick Fil-A/MLK Day of Service Festival: Free Chick-Fil A sandwich voucher to the first 100 volunteers. Voucher to be redeemed at the MLK Day of Service Festival only.

Arlington MLK Sponsor: Kenner's Kolache Bakery [2812 South Cooper, Arlington, TX 76015], Will be offering a limited amount of kolache vouchers to volunteers—First come, first serve. Voucher good through February 2024.









